

Y


SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

AUSTRALIAN CRIME COMMISSION

Question No.  87

Senator Brandis asked the following question at the hearing on 12 February 2013:


In relation to consultants engaged by the ACC - of the consultants identified in the ACC 11/12

Annual Report –


1. Who are they?


2. Did any of these consultants have a background in law enforcement? Were any previously employed as officers of the AFP?


3. Are there any former AFP or ACC personnel now employed as consultants with the ACC and

at what cost?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. The consultants identified in the Australian Crime Commission’s Annual Report 2011–12 are:

 Bellewarra Investments

 Oakton Services (2 consultants)

 Angeline Wilson & Associates

 Deborah Vertessy & Associates

 Mr Bill Farmer

2.

a. No

b. No

3.  No

